

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27138/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in WA No.997/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLY.EDU.SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMM.OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nisar Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Senthilvelan, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muthuraj, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master