

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27138/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in WA No. 997/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLY.EDU.SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMM.OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional  
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nisar Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Senthilvehn, Adv.  
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.  
No.2 Mr. G. Thilkavathi, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

In the meanwhile, we would request the Inspector  
General of Registration to expedite the disposal of the appeal  
pending before him.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master