

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos.6, 7 and 8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2688 OF 2009

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLY.EDU.SOCIETY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMM.OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission to produce documents and plead facts pertain to them)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Senthivelan, Adv.
Ms. Malavika. G., Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 6 :

Learned senior counsel for respondent No.2 states
that admission against Management quota shall be made only
in consultation with the Director, Technical Education. In
view of the statement, no further orders are called for in the
application.

I.A. stands disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master