

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2688 OF 2009

VDPE SOCIETY NAGAPATTINAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Ms. Malavika G., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil A. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. S Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

The application is allowed and, as prayed,
the Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 9

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2688 OF 2009

VDPE SOCIETY NAGAPATTINAM

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF TECHNICAL
EDUCATION & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Taken on board.

The application is allowed and, as prayed,
the Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

....., J.
(D.K. JAIN)

....., J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 06, 2010